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Christie improves standing with NH GOP, Clinton still dominant

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest look at the 2016 race in New Hampshire finds that Chris
Christie is actually in a stronger position with Republican voters now following
Bridgegate than he was on our last poll in September. Christie leads the GOP field with
24% to 12% each for Jeb Bush and Rand Paul, 11% for Mike Huckabee, 9% for Ted
Cruz, 8% for Marco Rubio, 4% for Paul Ryan, and 3% each for Bobby Jindal and Scott
Walker. Christie's 12 point lead now is a big turn around from September when he
actually trailed Paul by a point at 20/19. Since then Christie's gained 5 points, while Paul
has fallen by 8.

Bridgegate doesn't seem to be having much of an impact on Christie's standing yet. 64%
of Republican primary voters say their opinion of him is the same as it was before last
week. 18% say their opinion has gotten lower, but almost as many at 14% say it's gotten
higher. And it's not that the story hasn't penetrated yet- 89% of GOP voters say that
they've heard about the bridge issue, and 68% say they're heard 'a lot' about it.

On the Democratic side Hillary Clinton is looking even more dominant now than she did
in September. Then she was the choice of 57% of Democratic primary voters to be their
candidate in 2016, now she's up to 65%. Joe Biden at 10%, Elizabeth Warren at 8%,
Andrew Cuomo at 3%, and Cory Booker at 2% follow her.

Clinton continues to be the favorite for a general election in New Hampshire. She leads
Christie 43/39, numbers identical to what they were on our last poll in September. She
holds double digit advantages over the rest of the Republican candidate field- it's 11
points over Jeb Bush at 49/38, 13 points over Rand Paul at 50/37, and 19 points over Ted
Cruz at 51/32.

“Chris Christie isn’t suffering any ill effects from Bridgegate with the Republican base,”
said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “But Hillary Clinton is still by far
the strongest 2016 candidate in the state.”

PPP surveyed 1,354 New Hampshire voters, including 528 Republican primary voters and 502
Democratic primary voters, from January 9"-12th. The margin of error for the overall survey is
+/- 2.7%, for the Republican primary part it’s +/-4.3%, and for the Democratic part it’s +/-4.4%.
80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20% interviewed over the
internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.

188

alling.cc




Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

January 9-12, 2014

Survey of 528 Republican primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

New Hampshire Survey Results

Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie,
Ted Cruz, Mike Huckabee, Bobby Jindal, Rand
Paul, Marco Rubio, Paul Ryan, and Scott
Walker, who would you most like to see as the
GOP candidate for President in 2016?

Jeb Bush................. 12% Rand Paul.............. 12%
Chris Christie .........24% Marco Rubio ........... 8%
Ted Cruz ................. 9% paul Ryan............... 4%
Mike Huckabee........ 11% scott Walker ........... 3%
Bobby Jindal 304 Someone else/Not
"""""" SUIE...cccvvveeeeeeereen 970

If Mike Huckabee was not a candidate for
President in 2016, who would you support,
given the choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie,
Ted Cruz, Bobby Jindal, Rand Paul, Marco
Rubio, Paul Ryan, and Scott Walker?

Jeb BUSh.....cu.e...... 14% Marco Rubio ......... 8%
Chris Christie .........28% Paul Ryan.............. 9%
Ted Cruz ................ 10% scott Walker .......... 4%
. o Someone else/Not
Bobby Jindal........... 4% SUIE...cevvieeieeeeeeiian 10%

Rand Paul..............: 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiic 52%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie 14%
NOE SUIME c.eveciiie e, 34%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......ccoooovviveiieie 53%
UNfavorable ............ceveeeeiiiiiiieee e 27%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 20%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 42%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 20%
NOE SUIME e, 37%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 52%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 26%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bobby Jindal?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 36%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 16%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 48%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 56%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 22%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiiic 46%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 19%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 35%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Paul Ryan?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiieieee 52%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 20%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 36%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 12%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 53%

How much have you heard this week about an
issue involving a bridge being shut down in
New Jersey last year: a lot, a little, or none at
all?

ATOL oo 68%
ATIEHIE oo 21%
None at all.......ccceeviiieiiiiii e 11%
NOLSUIE ... 0%

Has your opinion of Chris Christie gotten
higher, lower, or stayed about the same this
week?

HIGNET o 14%
LOWET .. 18%
About the same.........ccccocevriiec i, 64%
NOE SUIE ... 3%

Would you support or oppose raising the
minimum wage to $10 an hour?

Do you believe that man-made climate change
is occurring, or not?

Believe it is
OCCUITING .eeveeeiiiinind
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Q16 Do you agree or disagree with the following

statement? ‘The winter weather over the last
week shows that the concept of global warming
is a fraud.’

Disagree e, 36%

Q17 Has the legalization of gay marriage in New

Hampshire had a positive or negative impact
on your life, or has it not had any impact at all?

Positive impact........ 6% No impact atall.......

Negative impact......23%

Q18 Do you think same-sex marriage should be

allowed, or not?
It should be allowed41% Notsure................. 13%
It should not............46%

Q19 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,

somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 0%
Somewhat liberal ...........cocoveeviiiiiiie 5%
MOErate.......covviieiiriieiei e 30%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccooocveeeiinenenne 41%
Very CONSErVatiVe ........ccccocveeeereereerieenieeee s 23%
Q20 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 45%
Y TSRO 55%

Q21 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,

press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiii 0%
Republican.........ccooiiiiiiiiiii 56%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiiieiiiiiiiiieen. 44%

Q22 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to

65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

LR oL FOT RO 39%
BB 80 B5 oot 35%
Older than 65.......ovvveeeiiieeee s 26%
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Support/Oppose $10

Support/Oppose $10

Min. Wage
Not
Base [Support|Oppose | sure
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush [12% 17% 8% 14%
Chris Christie [24% 34% 18% 26%
Ted Cruz| 9% 2% 14% 3%
Mike Huckabee [11% 7% 15% 9%
Bobby Jindal | 3% 3% 3% 6%
Rand Paul | 12% 7% 17% 4%
Marco Rubio| 8% 8% 8% 6%
Paul Ryan | 4% 1% 6% 3%
Scott Walker | 3% 2% 4% 1%
Someone else/Not [ 13% 17% 7% 29%
sure
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Not
Base [Support|Oppose | sure
Jeb Favorability
Favorable | 52% 42% 58% 52%
Unfavorable | 14% 18% 13% 10%
Not sure | 34% 41% 30% 38%

Min. Wage
Not
Base |Support|Oppose| sure
2016 GOP Pres
Preference w/o Huck
Jeb Bush |14% 19% 11% 17%
Chris Christie | 28% 39% 22% 29%
Ted Cruz |10% 3% 16% 2%
Bobby Jindal | 4% 2% 4% 6%
Rand Paul | 14% 7% 19% 7%
Marco Rubio| 8% 5% 9% 7%
Paul Ryan| 9% 9% 9% 9%
Scott Walker | 4% 1% 6% 1%
Someone else/Not [ 10% 14% 5% 22%
sure
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Not
Base [Support|Oppose| sure
Christie Favorability
Favorable [ 53% 51% 52% 59%
Unfavorable | 27% 21% 33% 17%
Not sure | 20% 28% 15% 24%
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Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage

Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage

Not
Base [Support|Oppose | sure
Cruz Favorability
Favorable [ 42% 17% 59% 31%
Unfavorable | 20% 34% 15% 12%
Not sure |37% 48% 26% 57%
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Not
Base [Support|Oppose | sure
Jindal Favorability
Favorable | 36% 17% 50% 26%
Unfavorable | 16% 21% 13% 16%
Not sure | 48% 62% 38% 59%
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Not
Base |Support|Oppose| sure
Rubio Favorability
Favorable | 46% 30% 55% 44%
Unfavorable | 19% 24% 18% 15%
Not sure | 35% 46% 27% 41%

Not
Base [Support|Oppose| sure
Huck Favorability
Favorable [ 52% 34% 63% 47%
Unfavorable | 26% 35% 22% 26%
Not sure | 22% 31% 15% 27%
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Not
Base [Support|Oppose| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 56% 35% 68% 50%
Unfavorable | 22% 40% 12% 21%
Not sure | 22% 25% 20% 29%
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Not
Base |Support|Oppose| sure
Ryan Favorability
Favorable | 52% 34% 62% 52%
Unfavorable | 20% 33% 13% 18%
Not sure | 28% 33% 25% 30%
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Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage

Not
Base [Support|Oppose | sure

Walker Favorability
Favorable | 36% 25% 45% 24%
Unfavorable | 12% 19% 9% 7%
Not sure | 53% 56% 47% 69%

Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage

Not sure

3%

7%

1%

Not
Base [Support|Oppose | sure
Christie Opinion:
Higher/Lower/Same
as Before
Higher [ 14% 15% 12% 18%
Lower |18% 19% 21% 7%
About the same |64% 59% 65% 73%

3%

Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Not
Base [Support|Oppose| sure
Bridge Scandal
Awareness
A lot | 68% 69% 68% 64%
A little [ 21% 17% 25% 15%
None at all |11% 14% % 22%
Not sure| 0% 1% - -
Is Man-Made Climate
Change Occurring?
Believe it is [ Believe [ Not
Base | occurring |itis not| sure
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush |12% 11% 11% 15%
Chris Christie [ 24% 40% 18% 13%
Ted Cruz| 9% 1% 16% 2%
Mike Huckabee | 11% 7% 12% 20%
Bobby Jindal [ 3% 1% 5% 2%
Rand Paul [ 12% 10% 13% 15%
Marco Rubio| 8% 10% 7% 8%
Paul Ryan | 4% 1% 6% 5%
Scott Walker | 3% 2% 4% 2%
Someone else/Not [ 13% 18% 9% 19%

sure
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Is Man-Made Climate
Change Occurring?

Is Man-Made Climate
Change Occurring?

Believe it is [ Believe [ Not
Base | occurring|itis not| sure
2016 GOP Pres
Preference w/o Huck
Jeb Bush [14% 12% 15% 16%
Chris Christie | 28% 45% 20% 20%
Ted Cruz|10% 0% 18% 2%
Bobby Jindal | 4% 1% 6% 1%
Rand Paul | 14% 11% 14% 19%
Marco Rubio| 8% 6% % 11%
Paul Ryan| 9% 9% 9% 13%
Scott Walker | 4% - 6% 3%
Someone else/Not [ 10% 17% 5% 15%
sure
Is Man-Made Climate
Change Occurring?
Believe it is [Believe [ Not
Base | occurring|itis not| sure
Christie Favorability
Favorable | 53% 58% 49% 56%
Unfavorable | 27% 18% 34% 19%
Not sure | 20% 24% 17% 25%

Believe it is [ Believe [ Not
Base | occurring|itis not| sure
Jeb Favorability
Favorable [ 52% 47% 54% 55%
Unfavorable | 14% 15% 15% 5%
Not sure | 34% 37% 30% 41%
Is Man-Made Climate
Change Occurring?
Believe it is [ Believe [ Not
Base | occurring|itis not| sure
Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 42% 22% 56% 39%
Unfavorable | 20% 40% 11% 13%
Not sure | 37% 39% 33% 48%
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dF Public Policy

Polling

Is Man-Made Clim ate Is Man-Made Climate
Change Occurring? Change Occurring?
Believe it is | Believe Not Believe it is |Believe | Not
Base | occurring|itis not| sure Base | occurring|itis not| sure
Huck Favorability Jindal Favorability
Favorable | 52% 34% 63% 52% Favorable [ 36% 22% 48% 30%
Unfavorable | 26% 40% 21% 16% Unfavorable [ 16% 25% 12% 6%
Not sure | 22% 26% 16% 32% Not sure | 48% 53% 40% 64%
Is Man-Made Clim ate Is Man-Made Climate
Change Occurring? Change Occurring?
Believe it is [ Believe Not Believe it is [ Believe [ Not
Base | occurring [itis not| sure Base | occurring [itis not| sure
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable | 56% 26% 72% 65% Favorable | 46% 31% 56% 44%
Unfavorable [ 22% 46% 11% 7% Unfavorable [ 19% 31% 14% 11%
Not sure |22% 28% 17% 28% Not sure | 35% 38% 30% 45%
Is Man-Made Climate Is Man-Made Climate
Change Occurring? Change Occurring?
Believe it is | Believe Not Believe it is | Believe | Not
Base | occurring|itis not| sure Base | occurring|itis not| sure
Ryan Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable | 52% 44% 59% 45% Favorable [ 36% 22% 46% 31%
Unfavorable | 20% 32% 17% 3% Unfavorable [ 12% 25% 6% 3%
Not sure | 28% 24% 24% 51% Not sure | 53% 54% 48% 66%

January 9-12, 2014
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Is Man-Made Clim ate Is Man-Made Clim ate
Change Occurring? Change Occurring?
Believe it is | Believe Not Believe it is |Believe | Not
Base | occurring|itis not| sure Base | occurring|itis not| sure
Bridge Scandal Christie Opinion:
Awareness Higher/Lower/Same
A lot | 68% 69%  69% 63% as Before
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
A little | 219% 14%  24% 27% Higher | 14% 15% 1% 2%
0 22% 15% 23%
None at all [ 11% 17% 7% 10% Lower | 18% ° 5% 23%
9 61% 67% 62%
Not sure | 0% 0% 0% ) About the same | 64% () () ()
Not sure| 3% 2% 1% 14%
Agree/Disagree: Polar Vortex Agree/Disagree: Polar Vortex
Shows Global Warming is Fraud Shows Global Warming is Fraud
Not Not
Base Agree [Disagree | sure Base Agree |Disagree | sure
2016 GOP Pres 2016 GOP Pres
Preference Preference w/o Huck
Jeb Bush [12% 14% 10% 10% Jeb Bush |14% 15% 16% 11%
Chris Christie | 24% 14% 43% 13% Chris Christie | 28% 16% 45% 23%
Ted Cruz| 9% 17% 1% 7% Ted Cruz [10% 20% 2% 5%
Mike Huckabee [11% 12% 7% 18% Bobby Jindal | 4% 6% 1% 3%
Bobby Jindal| 3% 6% 2% 1% Rand Paul [ 14% 19% 8% 14%
Rand Paul | 12% 13% 10% 13% Marco Rubio| 8% 6% 9% 8%
Marco Rubio| 8% 5% 10% 10% Paul Ryan| 9% % 9% 14%
Paul Ryan | 4% 5% 1% 7% Scott Walker [ 4% 4% 2% 5%
Scott Walker | 3% 3% 3% 2% Someone else/Not | 10% 7% 10% 17%
Someone else/Not | 13% 12% 11% 20% sure
sure
January 9-12, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Agree/Disagree: Polar Vortex
Shows Global Warming is Fraud

Agree/Disagree: Polar Vortex
Shows Global Warming is Fraud

Not
Base Agree [Disagree | sure
Jeb Favorability
Favorable | 52% 51% 51% 55%
Unfavorable | 14% 15% 14% 12%
Not sure | 34% 34% 35% 33%
Agree/Disagree: Polar Vortex
Shows Global Warming is Fraud
Not
Base Agree [Disagree | sure
Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 42% 60% 23% 42%
Unfavorable | 20% 8% 41% 11%
Not sure | 37% 32% 37% 47%
Agree/Disagree: Polar Vortex
Shows Global Warming is Fraud
Not
Base Agree [Disagree | sure
Jindal Favorability
Favorable | 36% 45% 30% 31%
Unfavorable | 16% 13% 19% 14%
Not sure | 48% 42% 51% 55%

Not
Base Agree |Disagree | sure
Christie Favorability
Favorable | 53% 41% 66% 52%
Unfavorable | 27% 36% 15% 31%
Not sure | 20% 23% 19% 17%
Agree/Disagree: Polar Vortex
Shows Global Warming is Fraud
Not
Base Agree [Disagree | sure
Huck Favorability
Favorable | 52% 60% 36% 63%
Unfavorable | 26% 16% 45% 16%
Not sure | 22% 24% 19% 22%
Agree/Disagree: Polar Vortex
Shows Global Warming is Fraud
Not
Base Agree [Disagree | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 56% 65% 38% 66%
Unfavorable | 22% 12% 41% 8%
Not sure | 22% 22% 20% 26%

January 9-12, 2014
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Agree/Disagree: Polar Vortex Agree/Disagree: Polar Vortex
Shows Global Warming is Fraud Shows Global Warming is Fraud
Not Not
Base Agree [Disagree | sure Base Agree |Disagree | sure
Rubio Favorability Ryan Favorability
Favorable | 46% 51% 36% 53% Favorable [ 52% 57% 43% 57%
Unfavorable | 19% 15% 30% 10% Unfavorable | 20% 12% 35% 12%
Not sure | 35% 34% 35% 36% Not sure | 28% 31% 22% 32%
Agree/Disagree: Polar Vortex Agree/Disagree: Polar Vortex
Shows Global Warming is Fraud Shows Global Warming is Fraud
Not Not
Base Agree [Disagree | sure Base Agree [Disagree | sure
Walker Favorability Bridge Scandal
Favorable | 36% 43% 29%  33% Awareness
A lot | 68% 71% 64% 68%
Unfavorable | 12% 11% 18% 3% ° ’ ° 0
A little [ 21% 19% 23% 22%
Not sure |53% 46% 53%  64% ° 0 ’ °
None at all | 11% 9% 13% 10%
Not sure | 0% 0% 0% -

Agree/Disagree: Polar Vortex
Shows Global Warming is Fraud
Not
Base Agree [Disagree | sure
Christie Opinion:
Higher/Lower/Same
as Before
Higher | 14% 18% 12% 11%
Lower |18% 19% 23% 11%
About the same |64% 60% 63% 74%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 4%
January 9-12, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 528 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Legal Gay Marriage: Pos/Neg/No

Impact on Your Life?

Legal Gay Marriage: Pos/Neg/No

Impact on Your Life?

survey of 528 Republican primary voters
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Positive |Negative |No im pact Positive |Negative [No impact
Base impact| impact at all Base impact| impact at all
2016 GOP Pres 2016 GOP Pres
Preference Preference w/o Huck
Jeb Bush |12% 22% 13% 10% Jeb Bush |14% 13% 17% 13%
Chris Christie | 25% 37% 17% 26% Chris Christie | 28% 32% 18% 31%
Ted Cruz| 9% 2% 18% 7% Ted Cruz|10% 3% 20% 7%
Mike Huckabee | 12% 2% 17% 11% Bobby Jindal | 4% 2% 4% 4%
Bobby Jindal| 3% 5% 2% 3% Rand Paul [ 14% 35% 14% 12%
Rand Paul | 12% 11% 12% 12% Marco Rubio | 8% 3% 6% 9%
Marco Rubio| 8% 2% 4% 10% Paul Ryan | 9% 2% 9% 10%
Paul Ryan | 4% - % 3% Scott Walker | 4% - 5% 3%
Scott Walker | 3% - 2% 4% Someone else/Not | 10% 11% 8% 11%
Someone else/Not | 13% 19% 9% 14% sure
sure
Legal Gay Marriage: Pos/Neg/No Legal Gay Marriage: Pos/Neg/No
Impact on Your Life? Impact on Your Life?
Positive |Negative |No impact Positive |Negative [No impact
Base impact| impact at all Base impact| impact at all
Jeb Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable | 52% 58% 53% 51% Favorable | 53% 49% 46% 55%
Unfavorable [ 14% 31% 18% 11% Unfavorable [ 27% 32% 39% 23%
Not sure | 34% 11% 29% 38% Not sure [ 20% 19% 15% 22%
January 9-12, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Legal Gay Marriage: Pos/Neg/No
Impact on Your Life?
Positive [Negative |No im pact
Base impact| impact at all
Huck Favorability
Favorable | 52% 35% 68% 48%
Unfavorable | 26% 60% 21% 25%
Not sure [ 22% 5% 11% 26%

Legal Gay Marriage: Pos/Neg/No
Impact on Your Life?
Positive |Negative |No impact
Base impact| impact at all
Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 42% 38% 53% 39%
Unfavorable | 21% 46% 8% 22%
Not sure [ 37% 16% 39% 38%
Legal Gay Marriage: Pos/Neg/No
Impact on Your Life?
Positive |Negative |No impact
Base impact| impact at all
Jindal Favorability
Favorable | 36% 34% 46% 33%
Unfavorable | 16% 55% 11% 14%
Not sure | 48% 12% 42% 53%

Legal Gay Marriage: Pos/Neg/No
Impact on Your Life?

Positive |Negative |No impact
Base impact| impact at all
Rubio Favorability
Favorable | 46% 24% 50% 46%
Unfavorable [ 19% 64% 15% 17%
Not sure | 35% 12% 35% 37%

Legal Gay Marriage: Pos/Neg/No
Impact on Your Life?
Positive [Negative |No im pact
Base impact| impact at all
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 56% 31% 69% 54%
Unfavorable | 22% 46% 10% 23%
Not sure | 22% 23% 21% 23%
Legal Gay Marriage: Pos/Neg/No
Impact on Your Life?
Positive [Negative |No im pact
Base impact| impact at all
Ryan Favorability
Favorable | 52% 43% 52% 53%
Unfavorable | 20% 43% 17% 19%
Not sure | 28% 14% 32% 28%

January 9-12, 2014

survey of 528 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Legal Gay Marriage: Pos/Neg/No Legal Gay Marriage: Pos/Neg/No
Impact on Your Life? Impact on Your Life?
Positive |Negative |No impact Positive [Negative |No im pact
Base impact| impact at all Base impact| impact at all
Walker Favorability Bridge Scandal
Favorable | 36% 2%  42% 34% Awareness
0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable | 12% 55% 4% 11% A lot| 68% 8% 6% 0%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 53% 21% 54% 55% A little [ 21% 15% 34% 17%
None at all | 11% - 10% 12%
Not sure| 0% - 1% 0%
Legal Gay Marriage: Pos/Neg/No Should Same-sex Marriage
Impact on Your Life? Be Allowed?
Ppsitive Nggative No im pact It should lit should Not
Base impact| impact atall Base [be allowed not| sure
C_hrlstle Opinion: 2016 GOP Pres
Higher/Lower/Same Preference
as Before
Higher | 14% 17% 11% 14% Jeb Bush |12% 13% 10% 14%
Lower | 19% 58% 19% 15% Chris Christie | 24% 28% 21% 27%
About the same |64% 25% 66% 67% Ted Cruz| 9% 3% 15% 4%
Not sure | 3% - 4% 3% Mike Huckabee [11% 8% 16% 5%
Bobby Jindal| 3% 3% 4% 1%
Rand Paul | 12% 15% 9% 15%
Marco Rubio| 8% 12% 6% 5%
Paul Ryan | 4% 1% 7% 3%
Scott Walker | 3% 2% 3% 6%
Someone else/Not | 13% 16% 8% 22%
sure
January 9-12, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 528 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Should Same-sex Marriage
Be Allowed?

Should Same-sex Marriage
Be Allowed?

It should |It should Not It should |It should Not
Base |be allowed not| sure Base |be allowed not| sure
2016 GOP Pres Jeb Favorability
Preference w/o Huck Favorable | 52% 53% 54%  45%
Jeb Bush |14% 17% 12% 15%
Unfavorable [ 14% 13% 15% 13%
Chris Christie | 28% 29% 25% 33%
Not sure | 34% 35% 31% 42%
Ted Cruz [ 10% 4% 17% 3%
Bobby Jindal | 4% 2% 5% 2%
Rand Paul [ 14% 14% 13% 17%
Marco Rubio| 8% 9% 7% 4%
Paul Ryan | 9% 10% 9% 5%
Scott Walker | 4% 1% 5% 6%
Someone else/Not | 10% 13% 6% 15%
sure
Should Same-sex Marriage Should Same-sex Marriage
Be Allowed? Be Allowed?
It should [It should Not It should |It should Not
Base |be allowed not| sure Base |be allowed not| sure
Christie Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 53% 53% 53% 53% Favorable | 42% 33% 49% 47%
Unfavorable | 27% 22% 31% 28% Unfavorable | 20% 35% 10% 17%
Not sure | 20% 26% 16% 18% Not sure | 37% 32% 41% 37%
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Should Same-sex Marriage
Be Allowed?

Should Same-sex Marriage
Be Allowed?

It should [It should | Not
Base |be allowed not| sure
Huck Favorability
Favorable [ 52% 40% 62% 52%
Unfavorable | 26% 37% 20% 18%
Not sure | 22% 23% 18% 29%
Should Same-sex Marriage
Be Allowed?
It should [It should | Not
Base |be allowed not| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 56% 43% 65% 60%
Unfavorable | 22% 36% 13% 12%
Not sure | 22% 21% 22% 28%
Should Same-sex Marriage
Be Allowed?
It should [It should | Not
Base [be allowed not| sure
Ryan Favorability
Favorable | 52% 55% 53% 41%
Unfavorable | 20% 21% 20% 17%
Not sure | 28% 24% 27% 43%

It should [It should| Not
Base [be allowed not| sure
Jindal Favorability
Favorable | 36% 28% 44%  35%
Unfavorable [ 16% 20% 13% 13%
Not sure [ 48% 52% 43% 52%
Should Same-sex Marriage
Be Allowed?
It should [It should| Not
Base [be allowed not| sure
Rubio Favorability
Favorable | 46% 40% 52% 42%
Unfavorable [ 19% 26% 14% 19%
Not sure | 35% 35% 34% 39%
Should Same-sex Marriage
Be Allowed?
It should [It should| Not
Base [be allowed not| sure
Walker Favorability
Favorable | 36% 33% 40% 29%
Unfavorable [ 12% 17% 7% 12%
Not sure | 53% 50% 53% 58%
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Should Same-sex Marriage Should Same-sex Marriage
Be Allowed? Be Allowed?
It should [It should | Not It should [It should| Not
Base [be allowed not| sure Base [be allowed not| sure
Bridge Scandal Christie Opinion:
Awareness Higher/Lower/Same
A lot | 68% 69%  61% 87% as Before
A little | 21% 21% 25% 9% Higher | 14% 11% 17%  12%
None at all | 11% 11% 13% 4% Lower | 18% 24% 15%  13%
Not sure | 0% 0% 0% ) About the same | 64% 60% 66% 73%
Not sure | 3% 4% 3% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
2016 GOP Pres 2016 GOP Pres
Preference Preference w/o Huck
Jeb Bush |12% - 32% 13% 10% 8% Jeb Bush|14% - 13% 19% 15% 8%
Chris Christie [24%  37% 15% 39% 26% 6% Chris Christie [ 28% - 18% 42% 32% 8%
Ted Cruz| 9% - 2% 1% 6% 24% Ted Cruz [10% - 2% 1% 8% 25%
Mike Huckabee [11% - 2% 6% 15% 15% Bobby Jindal | 4% - 1% 5% 6%
Bobby Jindal | 3% - 2% 1% 3% 7% Rand Paul |14%  51% 31% 10% 10% 21%
Rand Paul [ 12% - 8% 10% 9% 20% Marco Rubio| 8% - 5% % 9% 7%
Marco Rubio| 8% - 11% 10% 8% 4% Paul Ryan | 9% - 6% % 11% 10%
Paul Ryan | 4% - - 1% 7% 4% Scott Walker | 4%  49% - 4% 7%
Scott Walker | 3%  31% - 2% 4% 3% Someone else/Not [ 10% - 25% 13% 7% 8%
Someone else/Not |13%  32% 27% 17% 12% 8% sure
sure
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Jeb Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable [52%  51% 62% 42% 59% 50% Favorable | 53% - 22% 64% 60% 35%
Unfavorable [ 14% - 11% 17% 9% 18% Unfavorable [27%  51% 68% 15% 16% 51%
Not sure [34%  49% 27% 41% 31% 31% Not sure |20%  49% 10% 21% 24% 15%
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Cruz Favorability Huck Favorability
Favorable [42%  49% 35% 71% Favorable [52%  49% 43% 36% 57% 65%
Unfavorable [ 20% - 18% 2% Unfavorable | 26% - 19% 43% 22% 15%
Not sure [37%  51% 47% 28% Not sure [22%  51% 38% 21% 21% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Very Very [Somewhat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |[conservative |conservative
Jindal Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable [36%  49% 5% 48% Favorable |56% 100% 26% 34% 57% 87%
Unfavorable | 16% - 37% 8% Unfavorable | 22% - 38% 42% 17% 4%
Not sure [48%  51% 58% 45% Not sure | 22% - 36% 25% 27% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Rubio Favorability Ryan Favorability
Favorable [46%  49% 8% 60% Favorable [52%  49% 64% 30% 60% 62%
Unfavorable [ 19% - 35% 11% Unfavorable | 20% - 13% 41% 8% 17%
Not sure [35%  51% 58% 29% Not sure [28%  51% 22% 29% 32% 22%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Walker Favorability Bridge Scandal
Favorable |36%  49% 24% 46% Awareness
Unfavorable | 12% R 350 8% Alot|68% 49% 68% 69% 66% 70%
Not sure |53%  51% 1% 26% Alittle [ 21% - 27% 16% 22% 24%
None at all{11%  51% 5% 14% 12% 6%
Not sure | 0% - - 0% - 1%
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Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somew hat Very
Base | liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Christie Opinion:
Higher/Lower/Same
as Before
Higher [ 14% 2% 19% 12% 13%
Lower [18% 47% 25% 10% 19%
About the same [64% 100% 48% 55% 2% 66%
Not sure | 3% 3% 1% 5% 2%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2016 GOP Pres
Preference w/o Huck
Jeb Bush |14% 15% 14%
Chris Christie | 28% 24% 31%
Ted Cruz|10% % 12%
Bobby Jindal | 4% 5% 2%
Rand Paul | 14% 14% 13%
Marco Rubio| 8% 8% 7%
Paul Ryan| 9% 11% 7%
Scott Walker | 4% 2% 5%
Someone else/Not | 10% 13% 8%
sure

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush |12% 14% 10%
Chris Christie [ 24% 19% 29%
Ted Cruz| 9% 8% 10%
Mike Huckabee [11% 14% 10%
Bobby Jindal [ 3% 4% 2%
Rand Paul | 12% 10% 14%
Marco Rubio | 8% 11% 6%
Paul Ryan | 4% 3% 5%
Scott Walker | 3% 1% 5%
Someone else/Not [ 13% 16% 11%
sure
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Jeb Favorability
Favorable | 52% 53% 51%
Unfavorable | 14% 13% 14%
Not sure | 34% 34% 34%
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Christie Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

53% 51% 54%
27% 22% 30%
20% 27% 15%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

42% 40% 45%
20% 15% 25%
37% 45% 30%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Huck Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

52% 55% 49%
26% 16% 35%
22% 29% 15%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Jindal Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36% 31% 41%
16% 11% 20%
48% 58% 40%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

56% 54% 57%
22% 15% 27%
22% 30% 16%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

46% 44% 47%
19% 12% 25%
35% 44% 28%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Ryan Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

52% 54% 51%
20% 14% 25%
28% 32% 25%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Walker Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36% 31% 39%
12% 10% 13%
53% 590% 47%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base ([Woman| Man
Bridge Scandal Christie Opinion:
Awareness Higher/Lower/Same
as Before

A lot |68% 70% 66%
A little [ 21% 16% 25%
None at all | 11% 13% 9%

Higher | 14% 12% 15%
Lower [18% 16% 21%
About the same | 64% 66% 63%

Not sure | 0% 0% 0%
Not sure| 3% 6% 1%
Party Party
Base |[Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
2016 GOP Pres 2016 GOP Pres

Preference Preference w/o Huck
Jeb Bush|12% - 16% 6% Jeb Bush |14% - 16% 12%
Chris Christie | 24% 49% 22% 28% Chris Christie | 28% 49% 27% 28%
Ted Cruz| 9% - 9% 9% Ted Cruz |10% - 10% 10%
Mike Huckabee [11% - 11% 12% Bobby Jindal | 4% - 3% 4%
Bobby Jindal | 3% - 3% 3% Rand Paul | 14% - 13% 15%
Rand Paul | 12% - 11% 14% Marco Rubio| 8% 51% 9% 6%
Marco Rubio| 8% 51% 7% 9% Paul Ryan | 9% - 9% 9%
Paul Ryan| 4% - 6% 2% Scott Walker | 4% - 5% 2%
Scott Walker | 3% - 3% 3% Someone else/Not | 10% - 8% 13%

Someone else/Not | 13% - 12% 15% sure

sure
Party Party

Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Jeb Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable | 52% - 64% 37% Favorable [ 53% 100% 58% 46%
Unfavorable [ 14% 49% 11% 17% Unfavorable [27% - 25% 29%
Not sure | 34% 51% 25% 46% Not sure | 20% - 16% 25%
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Cruz Favorability Huck Favorability
Favorable | 42% - 44% 41% Favorable | 52% - 56% 47%
Unfavorable [ 20% 51% 18% 23% Unfavorable | 26% 100% 21% 33%
Not sure | 37% 49% 38% 36% Not sure | 22% - 23% 20%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Jindal Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable | 36% - 37% 36% Favorable [ 56% 49% 59% 52%
Unfavorable [ 16% - 14% 18% Unfavorable [22% 51% 19% 25%
Not sure | 48% 100% 49% 46% Not sure | 22% - 22% 24%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Rubio Favorability Ryan Favorability
Favorable | 46% 51% 51% 40% Favorable | 52% - 60% 42%
Unfavorable [ 19% 49% 13% 27% Unfavorable | 20% 100% 15% 26%
Not sure | 35% - 36% 33% Not sure | 28% - 25% 32%
Party Party
Base |[Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Walker Favorability Bridge Scandal
Favorable | 36% - 38% 33% Awareness
Unfavorable [ 12% 49% 8% 16% Alot| 68% 100% 68% 67%
Not sure | 53% 51% 54% 51% Alittle | 21% ) 23% 19%
None at all [ 11% - 9% 13%
Not sure [ 0% - 1% -
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Party Age
e Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other 18t0] 46 to Older
Higher/Lower/Séme Base 45 65 [than 65
as Before 2016 GOP Pres
Higher | 14% 51% 13% 15% Preference
Lower | 18% - 15% 22% Jeb Bush|12% 10% 11%  15%
About the same | 64% 49% 66% 62% . L.
Chris Christie [24% 28% 21% 24%
Not sure| 3% - 5% 1%
Ted Cruz| 9% 5% 12% 10%
Mike Huckabee |[11% 12% 8% 14%
Bobby Jindal| 3% 4% 3% 3%
Rand Paul [12% 15% 14% 6%
Marco Rubio| 8% 7% 9% 8%
Paul Ryan| 4% 4% 5% 3%
Scott Walker| 3% 3% 4% 2%
Someone else/Not [13% 12% 13% 16%
sure
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 [than 65
2016 GOP Pres Jeb Favorability

Preference w/o Huck
Jeb Bush|14% 13% 14% 16%
Chris Christie [28% 30% 26% 27%

Favorable |52% 46% 53% 59%
Unfavorable [14% 15% 15% 10%
Not sure |34% 39% 32% 31%

Ted Cruz|10% 6% 13% 11%

Bobby Jindal| 4% 6% 2% 3%

Rand Paul [14% 14% 16% 11%

Marco Rubio| 8% 6% 8% 10%

Paul Ryan| 9% 11% 9% 7%

Scott Walker | 4% 3% 4% 4%
Someone else/Not [10% 12% 7% 11%

sure
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable |53% 49% 55% 56%
Unfavorable [27% 33% 25% 20%
Not sure |20% 18% 20% 24%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Huck Favorability
Favorable [52% 48% 56% 51%
Unfavorable | 26% 33% 23% 22%
Not sure |22% 19% 21% 27%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable |56% 52% 60% 56%
Unfavorable [22% 28% 17% 19%
Not sure |22% 21% 22% 25%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable [42% 41% 44% 43%
Unfavorable [20% 22% 19% 20%
Not sure |37% 38% 36% 37%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Jindal Favorability
Favorable [36% 32% 41% 37%
Unfavorable |16% 21% 10% 15%
Not sure |48% 47% 49% 48%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable [46% 41% 51% 47%
Unfavorable [19% 24% 15% 18%
Not sure |35% 35% 34% 36%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Ryan Favorability
Favorable [52% 52% 54% 50%
Unfavorable [20% 24% 17% 18%
Not sure |28% 24% 29% 32%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Bridge Scandal
Awareness
Alot|68% 59% 76% 71%
Alittle [21% 27% 17% 18%
None at all |11% 14% 7% 11%
Not sure| 0% - 0% 0%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Walker Favorability
Favorable [36% 33% 38% 37%
Unfavorable [12% 14% 7% 13%
Not sure |53% 53% 54% 50%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Christie Opinion:
Higher/Lower/Same
as Before
Higher |14% 12% 14% 16%
Lower |[18% 16% 21% 19%
About the same |64% 68% 62% 62%

Not sure

3%

3%

3%

4%
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New Hampshire Survey Results

Given the choices of Joe Biden, Cory Booker,
Hillary Clinton, Andrew Cuomo, Kirsten
Gillibrand, Martin O’'Malley, Brian Schweitzer,
Mark Warner, and Elizabeth Warren, who
would you most like to see as the Democratic
candidate for President in 20167

Joe Biden...............: 10% Martin O'Malley....... 1%
Cory Booker............ 2% Brian Schweitzer..... 0%
Hillary Clinton.........69% Mark Warner........... 0%
Andrew Cuomo........ 3% Elizabeth Warren .... 8%
Kirsten Gillibrand ... 1% Someone else/Not
SUMC..cciiiiieeiiiie e 9%

Given the choices of Joe Biden, Cory Booker,
Andrew Cuomo, Kirsten Gillibrand, Martin
O’Malley, Brian Schweitzer, Mark Warner, and
Elizabeth Warren, who would you most like to
see as the Democratic candidate for President
in 2016?

Brian Schweitzer-.....
Mark Warner...........

Elizabeth Warren ...21%
Someone else/Not

Martin O'Malley .......

If neither Hillary Clinton nor Joe Biden ran for
President in 2016, who would you most like to
see as the Democratic nominee?

Cory Booker............
Andrew Cuomo......: 19% Mark wamer..........

Elizabeth Warren ...30%
Someone else/Not
SUME....voverrrearennn. 28%0
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Kirsten Gillibrand .... 4%

Martin O'Malley ....... 5%

Favorable......cooooovivveiiiiieee 67%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiiieee e 19%
NOE SUME .., 14%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Cory Booker?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 27%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 13%
NOE SUIME e, 60%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 86%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 10%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 4%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Andrew Cuomo?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 40%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 19%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 41%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kirsten Gillibrand?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 21%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 11%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 68%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O'Malley?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiiic 13%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 13%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 75%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Brian Schweitzer?

Favorable......cccooooivveiieii 9%

UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 12%

NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 79%
(] | B
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Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mark Warner?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiieieee 13%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 13%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 73%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 64%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 13%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 23%

Q13 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 20%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocoveiiiiiii e 31%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 36%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeerinenenne 9%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 4%
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Q14 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q15 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 64%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 1%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 35%

Q16 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

(R oL FO SO 32%
BB 80 B5 oot 42%
Older than 65.......oviveeeiiieeee s 26%
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Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
2016 Dem Pres
Preference
Joe Biden [ 10% 9% 4% 15% 11% 9%
Cory Booker | 2% - 4% 3% - -
Hillary Clinton [65%  64% 75% 57% 66% 59%
Andrew Cuomo| 3% 1% 3% 4% 5% -
Kirsten Gillibrand | 1% - 1% 0% - 10%
Martin O'Malley | 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 10%
Brian Schweitzer | 0% - 1% 0% - -
Mark Warner | 0% 2% 1% - - -
Hizabeth Warren| 8%  15% 5% 9% 4% -
Someone else/Not| 9% 8% % 11% 12% 13%
sure
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o
Hillary or Biden
Cory Booker| 9% 11% 7% 11% - 23%
Andrew Cuomo |19% 16% 16% 22% 23% 25%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 4% 2% 4% 6% - 9%
Martin O'Malley | 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% -
Brian Schweitzer | 2% 1% 2% 3% - -
Mark Warner | 2% 3% 1% 2% - -
Elizabeth Warren [30%  35% 33% 27% 22% 25%
Someone else/Not [28%  28% 30% 23% 50% 19%
sure
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Booker Favorability
Favorable [27%  22% 29% 33% 10% 10%
Unfavorable [13%  11% 13% 12% 18% 23%
Not sure [60%  67% 59% 55% 2% 68%

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o
Hillary
Joe Biden |32%  42% 28% 33% 27% 26%
Cory Booker | 4% 1% 5% 4% - 20%
Andrew Cuomo| 9% 3% 9% 11% 12% -
Kirsten Gillibrand | 4% 1% 2% % 4% -
Martin O'Malley | 2% 4% 1% 2% - 20%
Brian Schweitzer | 1% - 1% 2% - -
Mark Warner | 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% -
Hizabeth Warren |21%  22% 25% 21% 11% -
Someone else/Not [26%  26% 28% 19% 43% 34%
sure
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Biden Favorability
Favorable |67%  80% 70% 68% 38% 31%
Unfavorable [19%  13% 15% 17% 38% 61%
Not sure | 14% % 14% 15% 24% 9%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary Favorability
Favorable (86%  85% 93% 87% 73% 59%
Unfavorable [10%  11% 5% 10% 21% 31%
Not sure | 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 10%
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Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cuomo Favorability Gillibrand
Favorable |40%  31% 45% 8% 28% - Favorability
Unfavorable [19%  21% 13% 17% 13% 84% Favorable 21%  30% 16% 2% 8% .
Notsure | 41%  49% 23% 35% 60% 16% Unfavorable [11%  13% 8% 9% 13% 32%
Not sure [68%  56% 7% 66% 79% 68%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
O'Malley Favorability Schweitzer
Favorable [13%  15% 17% 10% 11% - Favorability
Unfavorable [13%  14% 8% 14% 12% 32% Favorable | 9%  10% 8% 10% 6% ;
Not sure | 75%  70% 76% 76% 77% 68% Unfavorable [12%  10% 9% 14% 10% 32%
Not sure [79%  79% 83% 76% 84% 68%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Warner Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable [13%  17% 12% 14% 10% 10% Favorable [64%  65% 71% 70% 36% -
Unfavorable [13%  15% 11% 14% 11% 23% Unfavorable (13%  17% 4% 11% 23% 56%
Not sure [73%  67% 7% 2% 79% 68% Not sure |23%  18% 25% 18% 40% 44%
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference Preference w/o
Joe Biden |10% 8% 13% Hillary
Cory Booker | 2% 204 204 Joe Biden | 32% 31% 34%
Hillary Clinton |65%  68%  60% Cory Booker| 4% 4% 4%
Andrew Cuomo| 3% 2% 4% Andrew Cuomo | 9% 9% 8%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 1% 0% 1% Kirsten Gillibrand | 4% 4% 3%
Martin O'Malley| 1% 0% 2% Martin O'Malley | 2% 2% 3%
Brian Schweitzer | 0% 0% 1% Brian Schweitzer | 1% 1% 2%
Mark Warner | 0% 1% 0% Mark Warner | 1% 1% 1%
Hizabeth Warren | 8% 9% 7% Hizabeth Warren |21% 19% 24%
Someone else/Not| 9% 9% 9% Someone elszlllj\l:); 26% 29%  21%
sure
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
2016 Dem Pres Biden Favorability
Eirlf;reyrirr”; dv(\;i]o Favorable | 67% 69% 64%
Cory Booker | 9% 9% 9% Unfavorable | 19% 19% 20%
Andrew Cuomo [19%  18% 21% Notsure|14%  12% 16%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 4% 6% 2%
Martin O'Malley | 5% 1% 7%
Brian Schweitzer | 2% 0% 4%
Mark Warner | 2% 1% 2%
Bizabeth Warren | 30% 30% 31%
Someone else/Not [ 28% 31% 25%
sure

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Booker Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

27% 23% 31%
13% 11% 15%
60% 65% 54%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cuomo Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

40% 37% 43%
19% 16% 22%
41% 47% 34%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

13% % 21%
13% 12% 14%
75% 82% 65%

Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Hillary Favorability
Favorable | 86% 87% 84%
Unfavorable | 10% 9% 12%
Not sure | 4% 4% 4%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Gillibrand
Favorability
Favorable | 21% 22% 20%
Unfavorable | 11% 9% 13%
Not sure | 68% 69% 67%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Schweitzer
Favorability
Favorable | 9% 6% 13%
Unfavorable | 12% 11% 14%
Not sure | 79% 83% 73%
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Warren Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

64%
13%
23%

65%
14%
21%

62%
11%
27%

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Warner Favorability
Favorable [ 13% 10% 17%
Unfavorable [ 13% 13% 13%
Not sure | 73% 76% 69%
Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
2016 Dem Pres
Preference
Joe Biden [ 10% 9% 13% 11%
Cory Booker | 2% 1% - 4%
Hillary Clinton | 65% 73% 61% 49%
Andrew Cuomo| 3% 2% - 5%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 1% 1% - -
Martin O'Malley | 1% 1% - 3%
Brian Schweitzer | 0% 0% - 1%
Mark Warner [ 0% 1% - -
Hizabeth Warren| 8% 6% - 12%
Someone else/Not| 9% 6% 25% 16%

sure

2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o
Hillary

Joe Biden |32%
Cory Booker | 4%
Andrew Cuomo| 9%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 4%
Martin O'Malley | 2%
Brian Schweitzer | 1%
Mark Warner | 1%
Hizabeth Warren [21%

Someone else/Not | 26%

sure

38% 46% 22%
2% - 7%
8% 28% 9%
3% - 5%
3% - 2%
0% - 3%
1% - 2%

22% 13% 20%

23% 13% 30%
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
2016 Dem Pres Biden Favorability
ﬁrlfaff;ifcg d‘“élno Favorable | 67% 71% 75% 60%
Cory Booker | 9% 8% R 12% Unfavorable | 19% 17% 25% 23%
Andrew Cuomo |19% 20% 5% 18% Not sure | 14% 12% - 7%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 4% 5% 16% 4%
Martin O'Malley [ 5% 6% - 4%
Brian Schweitzer | 2% 1% - 4%
Mark Warner | 2% 2% - 0%
Hizabeth Warren [30% 32% 13% 28%
Someone else/Not | 28% 28% 27% 30%
sure
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Booker Favorability Hillary Favorability
Favorable | 27% 25% - 31% Favorable | 86% 89% 61% 81%
Unfavorable [ 13% 13% 27% 13% Unfavorable | 10% 7% 25% 16%
Not sure | 60% 63% 73% 56% Not sure| 4% 4% 13% 3%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Cuomo Favorability Gillibrand
Favorable | 40% 21% 45% 38% Favorability
Unfavorable | 19% 18% 40% 20% Favorable | 21% 19% 15% 24%
Not sure | 41% 12% 16% 2% Unfavorable [11% 10% 13% 12%
Not sure | 68% 70% 73% 64%
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
O'Malley Favorability Schweitzer
Favorable | 13% 15% 10% Favorability
Unfavorable | 13% 10% 40% 16% Favorable | 9% 8% 13% 10%
Not sure | 75% 75% 60% 750% Unfavorable | 12% 11% 27% 15%
Not sure | 79% 82% 60% 75%
Party Party
Base |[Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Warner Favorability

Warren Favorability

Favorable | 13% 14% 29% 11% Favorable | 64% 61% 42% 69%
Unfavorable | 13% 11% 13% 18% Unfavorable | 13% 12% 42% 13%
Not sure | 73% 75% 58% 71% Not sure [ 23% 27% 16% 18%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 [than 65
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference Preference w/o
- Hillary
Joe Biden |10% 15% 9% 5%
[ % 42% 31%  25%
Cory Booker | 2% 3% 2% 1% Joe Biden | 32% b 31% 5%
9 4% 4% 5%
Hillary Clinton |65% 60% 64%  72% Cory Booker | 4% 4% 4% 0
% 4% %  16%
Andrew Cuomo| 3% 2% 3% 4% Andrew Cuomo | 9% b 8% 6%
i illi 9 3% 5% 3%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 1% 1% 0% 0% Kirsten Gillibrand | 4% 3% 5% 0
i ) 9 4% 2% 1%
Martin OMalley| 1% 1% 2% - Martin O'Malley| 2% 4% 2% °
i i % - 2% 1%
Brian Schweitzer| 0% - 1% 1% Brian Schweitzer| 1% ° °
9 1% 1% 2%
Mark Warner | 0% ) 1% ) Mark Warner | 1% (i () o
Hi h W 21% 18% 22% 24%
Hizabeth Warren| 8% 8% 8% 8% izabet arren 0 0 0 0
9 25% 27% 24%
Someone else/Not| 9% 10% 9% 9% Someone e'sesll':'f; 26% ° ° °
sure
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
2016 Dem Pres Biden Favorability
Preference w/o Favorable |67% 60% 68%  73%
Hillary or Biden
Cory Booker | 9% 12% 8% 8% Unfavorable [19% 25% 20% 11%
Andrew Cuomo [10% 21% 19%  19% Notsure 14% 15% 12%  16%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 4% 8% 3% 3%
Martin O'Malley| 5% 7% 6% 2%
Brian Schweitzer| 2% 2% 2% 2%
Mark Warner| 2% 2% 1% 2%
Blizabeth Warren [30% 19% 32% 37%
Someone else/Not [28% 29% 28% 28%
sure
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 [than 65
Booker Favorability Hillary Favorability
Favorable [27% 21% 27% 32% Favorable [86% 84% 86% 89%
Unfavorable [13% 17% 12% 10% Unfavorable |10% 14% 11% 6%
Not sure |60% 61% 61% 57% Not sure| 4% 2% 4% 6%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Cuomo Favorability
Favorable |40% 20% 44% 58%
Unfavorable [19% 30% 15% 10%
Not sure |41% 49% 41% 32%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable [13% 16% 11% 12%
Unfavorable [13% 20% 10% 8%
Not sure |75% 64% 79% 80%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Warner Favorability
Favorable [13% 7% 16% 18%
Unfavorable [13% 20% 10% 9%
Not sure |73% 73% 74% 73%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Gillibrand
Favorability
Favorable [21% 18% 21% 25%
Unfavorable [11% 16% 10% 7%
Not sure |68% 67% 69% 69%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Schweitzer
Favorability
Favorable| 9% 6% 11% 8%
Unfavorable [12% 21% 8% 8%
Not sure |79% 73% 81% 84%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Warren Favorability
Favorable [64% 50% 70% 70%
Unfavorable [13% 20% 10% 7%
Not sure |23% 29% 19% 23%
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Survey of 1,354 New Hampshire voters
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New Hampshire Survey Results

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........49% Not sure.................. 13%

Jeb Bush..............38%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........43% Not sure................... 18%

Chris Christie .........39%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........91% Not sure.................. 17%

Ted Cruz ...............32%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........50% Notsure................... 13%

Rand Paul.............37%

In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoocvviiiiiiieiiiiee s 50%
Mitt ROMNEY....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiece e 43%
Someone else/Don't remember ...................... 6%
Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?
Very liberal ... 10%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiii e 18%
MOErAtE......cooieiieiieee e 34%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeerinenenne 25%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeiee e 13%

Q7

Q9

If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEemMOCrat .......covveiiiiiiiiiiee e 28%

Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiiii e 27%

Independent/Other ............c..cccoevveveveeesrenenn 44%
If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHILE .o 93%

Other ... 7%

Q10 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to

45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 13%

B0t 45 20%

BB 10 B5......oeovereeeeeieeeereeee e 46%

Older than 65.........cooviiiiiiiiieee e 21%
Q11 Mode

Phone ... 80%

INternet ... 20%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton | 49% 84% 11% 26%
Jeb Bush [ 38% % 76% 30%
Not sure | 13% 8% 14% 44%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 51% 86% 11% 34%
Ted Cruz |32% 5% 65% 28%
Not sure | 17% 8% 24% 38%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative [conservative
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton [49%  90% 81% 55% 19% 10%
Jeb Bush|38% 5% 12% 27% 66% 78%
Not sure [13% 5% 6% 18% 15% 12%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [51%  92% 82% 59% 21% 10%
Ted Cruz [32% 5% 10% 18% 55% 78%
Not sure | 17% 3% 8% 23% 24% 12%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 43% 76% 8% 27%
Chris Christie | 39% 9% 74% 37%
Not sure | 18% 15% 18% 36%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 50% 84% 14% 17%
Rand Paul | 37% 6% 71% 43%
Not sure | 13% 9% 14% 39%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton (43%  83% 74% 49% 15% 10%
Chris Christie | 39% 6% 12% 30% 69% 68%
Not sure [18%  10% 14% 21% 16% 23%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [50%  90% 80% 59% 19% 10%
Rand Paul | 37% % 14% 21% 63% 83%
Not sure | 13% 3% 7% 19% 18% 7%
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Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton | 49% 53% 43%
Jeb Bush |38% 34% 43%
Not sure |13% 13% 13%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 51% 55% 46%
Ted Cruz |32% 27% 39%
Not sure |17% 19% 15%
Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton | 49% 93% 13% 42%
Jeb Bush|38% 2% 76% 38%
Not sure | 13% 5% 12% 19%
Party

Base

Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 51%
Ted Cruz [32%

Not sure |17%

94% 14%
2% 67%
4% 19%

45%
30%
24%

Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton [43% 48% 39%
Chris Christie | 39% 35% 44%
Not sure | 18% 18% 18%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 50% 53% 47%
Rand Paul | 37% 33% 41%
Not sure [ 13% 15% 12%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Hillary/Christie

9%

38%

Hillary Clinton | 43% 85%
Chris Christie | 39% 6% 76% 38%
Not sure | 18% 9% 15% 24%

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Paul

Hillary Clinton | 50% 94% 13% 44%
Rand Paul [ 37% 3% 73% 36%
Not sure |13% 3% 14% 20%

Jan

survey of 1,354 New Hampshire voters
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Race
Base |White |Other
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton [49% 49% 40%
Jeb Bush|38% 38% 35%
Not sure |13% 12% 25%
Race
Base |White |Other
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton |51% 51% 46%
Ted Cruz[32% 32% 36%
Not sure |17% 17% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton |49% 60% 51% 45% 47%
Jeb Bush|38% 21% 38% 41% 44%
Not sure |13% 19% 11% 14% 10%

Race
Base |White |Other
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton |43% 44% 37%
Chris Christie [39% 39% 38%
Not sure [18% 17% 26%
Race
Base |White |Other
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |50% 50% 42%
Rand Paul [37% 36% 43%
Not sure [13% 13% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton |43% 53% 42% 42% 43%
Chris Christie [39% 21% 42% 42% 41%
Not sure |18% 26% 16% 17% 16%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton |51% 60% 50% 49% 51%
Ted Cruz|[32% 19% 35% 34% 33%
Not sure |17% 21% 15% 17% 15%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton |49%  46% 59%
Jeb Bush|38% 41% 29%
Not sure |13%  13% 12%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton |51%  50% 55%
Ted Cruz|32%  34% 26%
Not sure [17%  17% 19%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |50% 60% 49% 47% 50%
Rand Paul [37% 22% 37% 40% 38%
Not sure |13% 19% 15% 12% 12%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton |43%  42% 50%
Chris Christie [39%  42% 28%
Not sure [18%  16% 22%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [50%  48% 57%
Rand Paul |37%  40% 23%
Not sure [13%  12% 20%
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